
   

Poca Area 
ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1107

Time Description 
6:40 Limeberger Road  
6:40 Rock Branch Car Wash 
6:42 Pazzo Lane   
6:42 Quasar Road 
6:44 Jasper Road 
6:45 Phantom Lane 
6:45 Picard Lane, Wabash Lane  
6:48 70 & 77 Woodland Drive  
6:49 Woodland Drive / Marshall   
6:49 Sheridan Road / Spooner Street / Conner Road 
6:50 Asbury / Vincent Drive & Walnut Drive 
6:52 Carriage Way Pathway 
6:54 Asbury Turnaround 
6:56 Cross Lanes Drive / Apartments / Rock Branch 

Independent Church 
7:00 Westburn Lane 
7:00 Rock Branch Elementary  
7:02 Valley Brook Trailer Park  
7:03 Town & Country Seed Store 
7:05 Rt. 62 Exxon / Pinecone 
7:05 Quality Plus Auto 
7:08 Sam’s Hot Dog 
7:10 Poca Middle/ Poca High  
7:24 Valley Brook Trailer Park / Town & Country 
7:30 Nitro / Old Chevron Station  
7:32 Nitro / Go Mart 
7:34 Dairy Queen 
7:35 38th Street Nitro 
7:35 Exxon Route 62  
7:35 Poca High /Poca Middle/Poca Elem 
 Afternoon 
 Rock Branch Elementary 
2:37 70 & 77 Woodland Drive  

Time Description 
2:38 126 Woodland Drive  
2:39 Sheridan Road / Spooner Street / Woodland  
2:40 613 Woodland Drive  
2:43 Asbury Rd at Carriage Way Pathway 
2:45 Asbury Road / Meadows Lane / turnaround 
2:46 120A & 110 Cross Lanes Drive  
2:49 Route 62 / Exxon Gas Station / Pinecone 
2:51 Limeberger Creek 
2:54 Jasper Road / Turn Around 
2:56 Pazzo Lane, Picard Lane, Wabash Lane 
3:00 Poca Middle  
3:12 Route 62 Exxon  
3:15 Valley Brook Trailer Park / Town & Country 
3:16 Route 62 / Armour Road / turnaround 
3:18 Woodland Drive / Cemetery Road  
3:23 Asbury Road / Vincent Drive & Walnut Drive 
3:25 Asbury Road / Carriage Way Pathway 
3:26 Meadows Lane / turnaround 
3:27 Cross Lanes Drive Apts and RB church 
3:29 Rt. 62 Exxon / Pinecone 
3:30 144 Limeberger 
3:34 Jasper Road / Limeberger 
3:36 Wabash Lane / Picard Lane 
3:40 Poca High  
3:44 Rock Branch Car Wash / Rt 62 / Pine Cone Dr 
3:45 27th Street Nitro 
3:56 Nitro Go Mart / 33rd Street 
4:01 Spooner Street / Woodland Drive 
4:04 Asbury Road / Vincent Drive & Walnut Drive 
4:06 Asbury Road / Carriage Way Pathway 
4:11 Limeberger Creek Road / Jasper Road 
4:13 Limeberger Creek Road / Picard Lane /Wabash 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1007
Time Description 
6:28 Mt Zion turnaround 
6:30 Jim Ridge and Bowles Ridge split 
6:32 6439 Bowles Ridge 
6:35 5726 Bowles Ridge 
6:36 5615 Bowles Ridge 
6:38 1196 Sulug Road / Bowles Ridge 
6:45 2960 Bowles Ridge 
6:48 Dud Bennett Road 
6:52 1194 Bowles Ridge 
6:53 1801 Bowles Ridge 
6:55 201 Bowles Ridge 
6:57 935 Bowles Ridge 
6:58 795 Bowles Ridge 

Time Description 
7:00 47 Paradise Lane 
7:05 Confidence Elementary 
 Afternoon 
 Poca Middle/Poca High 
3:37  Red House Hill 
3:55 Just past fire station Rt 34  
3:57 4594 McLane Pike 
4:03 Transfer to bus 1405 & 2302 at Low Gap Road 
4:02 365 Williams Road 
4:03 206 Bowles Ridge 
4:04 204 Bowles Ridge 
4:11 2845 Painter Fork 
4:28 Mt. Zion Road 



   

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1409
Time Description 
6:45 2534 Mt. Etna Road 
6:51 162 Mt. Etna Road 
6:53 115 Mt. Etna Road 
6:56 6684 Manilla Creek Road 
7:01 5425 Manilla Creek Road 
7:10 116A Manilla Creek Road 
7:12 216C Manilla Creek Road 
7:14 Hidden Farms Road 
7:15 1099 Manilla Creek Road 
7:15 1069 Manilla Creek Road 
7:16 957 Manilla Creek Road 
7:16 Dickerson Hollow 
7:18 531 Manilla Creek Road 
7:18 466 Manilla Creek Road 
7:25 Hanshaw Addition 
7:30 Poca Elementary/Poca Middle/Poca High  
 Afternoon 
 Poca Elementary/Poca Middle  
3:09 Raymond City Church 
3:10 Poca Boat Ramp / Davis Drive 
3:10 3956 Charleston Road 
3:13 4514 Charleston Road 

Time Description 
3:14 4608 Charleston Road 
3:14 Edgewater Estates / Beside Vossloh 
3:16 5034 Charleston Road  
3:18 Amherst / Plymouth turnaround 
 Poca High School 
3:40 Poca Food Fair 
3:41 Hanshaw Addition 
3:42 Poca Subdivision 
3:50 466 Manilla Creek Road 
3:51 531 Manilla Creek Road 
3:52 552 Manilla Creek Road 
3:53 Dickerson Hollow 
3:55 957 Manilla Creek Road 
3:55 1099 Manilla Creek Road 
3:58 Hidden Farms Rd 
4:00 216C Manilla Creek  
4:02 116A Manilla Creek 
4:12 6684 Manilla Creek Road 
4:16 162 Mt. Etna Road 
4:18 2099 Mt. Etna Road 
4:19 2534 Mt. Etna Road 

 
ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1305

Time Description 
6:40 101 Cochran Lane Nitro 
6:40 Eastwood Acres 
6:42 Circle Drive / 4 Way Stop Sign  
6:45 Easter Road 
6:46 40th Street / Bailes Drive  
6:48 40th Street / 2nd Avenue 
6:50 27th Street 
6:57 33rd Street / Nitro Go Mart 
6:58 37th Street / Nitro Dairy Queen 
7:00 Rock Branch Elementary  
7:05 Cochran Lane / Hulbert Heights entrance 
7:07 Hulbert Heights 
7:08 Eastwood Acres / Turn Around at Circle Dr 
7:11 Easter Road Sign / Tidd Lane  
7:12 Bailes Drive / 40th Street 
7:15 40th Street / 2nd Avenue 
7:17 Apartments at Pilot station 
7:18 Feed store / Armour Road 
7:22 Poca High 
7:23 1028 Charleston Road and Gino’s Pizza 
7:26 Poca Middle/Poca Elem 
  Afternoon 

Time Description 
 Rock Branch Elementary 
2:36 40th Street and 2nd Avenue 
2:37 Bailes Drive / Tidd Lane 
2:38 Easter Road / Cochran Lane 
2:39 at Bridge on Cochran Lane 
2:40 Eastwood Acres 
2:41 Circle Drive / 4-way Stop Sign 
3:15 Poca Middle  
3:24 Old Rich Station / 27th Street 
3:25 27th Street / 33rd Street / Go Mart 
3:26 40th Street / 2nd Avenue 
3:27 Bailes Drive / Tidd Lane 
3:28 Cochran Lane / Hulbert Heights Sign 
3:29 Hulbert Heights 
3:30 Eastwood Acres / Cochran Lane 
3:30 Circle Drive / 4-way stop sign 
3:40 Poca High  
3:45 Town & Country Feed Store / Armour Road  
3:50 40th Street / 2nd Avenue 
3:52 Bailes Drive / Tidd Lane 
3:53 Easter Road / Cross Lanes Drive 
3:55 Cochran Lane / Hulbert Heights  



   

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1807
Time Description 
6:48 7762 Heizer Creek Road 
6:50 268 Randolph Ridge 
6:50 7210 Heizer Creek Road 
6:51 Heizer Creek Community Church 
6:52 168A Heizer Creek Road 
6:53 4789 Heizer Creek Road 
6:55 4123 Heizer Creek Road 
6:56 Lindsay Branch 
6:57 Faith Lane 
6:58 2528 Heizer Creek Road 
6:59 3194 Heizer Creek Road 
7:00 1958 Heizer Creek Road 
7:00 112A Heizer Creek Road 
7:01 Hein Hollow Road 
7:03 1277 Heizer Creek Road 
7:04 975 Heizer Creek Road 
7:06 108F Heizer Creek Road 
7:07 Black Track Road 
7:09 End of Heizer Creek Road 
7:18 Poca Middle/Poca Elem/Poca High 
7:23 Forest Park Entrance of Evergreen Circle 
7:26 Evergreen Circle 
7:28 Spruce Drive 
7:28 Walnut Street 
7:31 Forest Park Entrance of Oakmont Drive 
 Poca High / Poca Middle 

Time Description 
 Afternoon 
 Poca Middle / Poca Elem 
3:09 End of Heizer Creek Road at apartments 
3:10 Black Track Road 
3:11 108F Heizer Creek Road 
3:12 822 Heizer Creek Road 
3:15 1277 Heizer Creek Road 
3:16 1387 Heizer Creek Road 
3:17 Hein Hollow Road 
3:19 1958 Heizer Creek Road 
3:20 118 Heizer Creek Road 
3:21 2220 Heizer Creek Road 
3:22 2464 Heizer Creek Road 
3:23 Faith Lane / Metal Bridge 
3:24 Lindsay Branch 
3:25 4123 Heizer Creek Road 
3:26 4789 Heizer Creek Road 
3:28 Heizer Creek Community Church 
3:28 Randolph Bridge 
3:30 7210 Heizer Creek Road 
3:32 7762 Heizer Creek Road 
3:35 8148 Heizer Creek Road 
3:36 8760 Heizer Creek Road 
3:38 Kelly Creek Road 

 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1108
Time Description 
6:40 Apartments across from Gino’s Poca 
6:43 Evergreen Circle / Forest Park 
6:46 440 Oakmont Road 
6:47 Spruce Lane 
6:48 152 Walnut Drive 
6:49 12 Oakmont Road 
6:51 Sam’s Hot Dog Stand / Low Meadow Park 
6:52 Kanawha Park 
6:54 Park Place Mobile Home Park 
6:56 Valley Brook Mobile Home Park 
6:58 Town & Country Feed Store 
6:59 Rock Branch Elementary  
7:14 Dupont Road  
7:18 Country Roads Trailer Park (11 stops) 
7:20 Bridge at Poca River / Doc Bailey Rd 
 Poca High/Poca Middle/Poca Elementary  
 Afternoon 

Time Description 
 Rock Branch Elementary  
2:36 Park Place Trailer Park 
2:38 Glass Addition at Sam’s Hot Dog Stand 
2:39 Low Meadow Park 
2:40 2nd & Wright Road 
2:42 6 Dairy Road 
2:43 Evergreen Circle / Forest Park 
2:46 Spruce Lane 
2:47 Oakmont Road 
 Poca Elementary  
3:21 Dairy Road / River Stone Landing 
3:23 Chris Road / near River Valley 
3:24 Cody Drive 
3:26 Poplar Point Subdivision 
3:29 Last Entrance to Country Roads Trailer Park 
3:30 Gate at Dupont Hunting and Fishing Club 
  



   

 
ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1705

Time Description 
6:52 Bancroft Bottom 
6:53 Jefferson Street and 5th Avenue 
6:53 4th Avenue and Jefferson Street 
6:55 Catholic Church / 3rd Avenue / Jefferson St 
6:57 Bancroft Fire Dept. / 449 Washington St 
6:58 Stop Sign / 6th Avenue and Washington  
6:58 Vivian Lane 
6:59 167 Margaret & 69 Thornhill  
7:01 89 Black Betsy 
7:01 Church Street / Black Betsy Church 
7:03 3462 Charleston Rd / Raymond City Church 
7:04 3289 Charleston Road 
7:15 Poca Middle / Poca High  
7:22 Hometown Bottom / 5th , 4th , 2nd  Ave’s  
7:26 Senior Citizens Cntr / Hometown Apt’s 
7:28 10838 Charleston Road / Cemetery 
7:29 11644 Charleston Road / Rhodes Block 
7:30 10443 Charleston Road / Dave’s Den 
7:32 12114 Charleston Road 
7:35 George Washington Elem/G W Middle  
 Afternoon 
 George Washington Elem/G W Middle  
3:12 Piggly Wiggly Fuel Pumps 
3:16 12112 Charleston Road 
3:17 10443 Charleston Road / Dave’s Den 
3:18 Warner Lane / Red House Bible Church 

Time Description 
3:16 11644 Charleston Road / Rhodes Block 
3:18 10961 Charleston Road 
3:21 Entrance of Hometown Elementary 
3:19 Hometown Bottom / 5th , 4th , 2nd  Ave’s 
 Poca Middle / Poca Elem 
 Poca High 
3:45 Poca Flower Shop 
3:45 Smith Concrete 
3:46 3289 Charleston Rd / Raymond City Church 
3:47 Raymond City Bottom  
3:48 Sigman Road 
3:48 4206 Charleston Road 
3:51 4130 Charleston Road / Vossloh Plant 
3:51 Edgewater Estates 
3:52 Eastside Drive and Charleston Road 
3:53 Black Betsy Bottom/ Church St  
3:55 Margaret Street and Thornhill Road 
3:56 69 Washington Street  
3:56 Rockwood Drive 
3:58 Vivian Lane 
3:59 Washington and 5th Avenue 
4:00 Washington and 4th Avenue 
4:00 Bancroft Fire Station 
4:01 Jefferson Street and 3rd Avenue 
4:02 Jefferson Street and 4th Avenue  
4:03 Railroad Street  

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 2304 (PM ONLY)
Time Description 
 Rock Branch Elementary 
2:32 Valley Brook Mobile Home Park 
2:36 27th Street at Turnaround 
2:37 30th Street (JT Truck Accessories) 
2:38 33rd Street / Far End of Go-Mart 
2:39 37th Street / Dairy Queen 
2:40 Apartments by Pilot station 
2:42 Armour Road / Town & Country Feed Store 
 Poca Middle/Poca Elementary 
3:15 3366 Charleston Road 
3:16 3461 Charleston Road  
3:16 Raymond City Community Church 
3:17 Sigman Road 
3:19 341 1st Avenue 
3:21 Corner of Smith Lane and River Street 
3:22 Twin River Mobile Home Park 

Time Description 
3:24 Smith Concrete 
 Poca High  
3:42 David Lee Manor / Samuel Ave / Poca River  
3:43 River Valley / Lee Street / Poca River Road 
3:50 Bridge on Poca River / Doc Bailey 
3:52 Country Roads Park / Dupont Road 
3:57 1233 Dupont Road 
3:58 1666 Dupont Road 
4:10 1375 Poca River Road North 
4:15 Theo Lane 
4:19 3550 Poca River Road North 
4:22 4279 Poca River Road North 
4:40 6022 Poca River Road North 
4:42 Speedwell Lane 

 
  



   

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1604
Time Description 
7:06 Bancroft Post Office 
7:08 5th Avenue / Railroad Street 
7:08 5th Avenue / Jefferson Street 
7:09 3rd Avenue / Jefferson Street 
7:11 4th Avenue / Washington Street 
7:12 7th Avenue / Washington Street 
7:14 #34 adjacent to Margaret Street 
7:15 20 Thornhill Estates 
7:16 111 Black Betsy Bottom 
7:17 Black Betsy Church 
7:20 6256 Charleston Road 
7:22 7508 Charleston Road 
7:24 Hometown Elementary  
7:33 Farley Hollow Road / Black Betsy 
7:34 4948 Charleston Road 
7:37 4548 Charleston Road 
7:37 Painter Hollow 
7:38 4330 Charleston Road (Across Sewer Plant) 
7:39 Sigman Road / Raymond City 
7:42 Poca Middle/Poca Elementary  
 Afternoon 
 Hometown Elementary 
2:35 Box 158 4th Avenue Bancroft 
2:36 76 4th Avenue 
2:37 313 Jefferson / 4th Avenue 
2:38 305 3rd Ave / St Patrick Catholic Church 

Time Description 
2:39 510 Washington Street 
2:44 Bancroft Fire Department 
2:46 34 Black Betsy Bottom 
2:47 20 Thornhill Estates 
2:49 111 Black Betsy Bottom 
2:53 Poca Middle  
3:11 7 Elizabeth Street / Dairy Road 
3:12 27 Evergreen / Forest Park 
3:13 48 Evergreen / Oakmont 
3:14 51 Oakmont / Maple 
3:15 131 Oakmont / Spruce 
3:16 39 Oakmont / Walnut 
3:17 68 Oakmont 
3:17 12 Oakmont 
3:25 River Valley 
3:30 Poca High  
3:35 7 Elizabeth Street / Dairy Road 
3:36 474 Dairy Road 
3:37 333 Evergreen Circle / Forest Park 
3:39 727 Evergreen Circle and Oakmont 
3:40 131 Oakmont / Spruce 
3:41 39 Oakmont / Walnut 
3:42 68 Oakmont 
3:43 1129 Dairy Road 
3:45 134 Silver Street / Hooper 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1602
Time Description 
6:30 Carter Drive / Harmons Creek 
6:31 1414 Harmons Creek  
6:32 192 Harmons Creek 
6:33 4421 Poca River Road North 
6:34 4279 Poca River Road North 
6:35 3848 Poca River Road North 
6:38 3550 Poca River Road North 
6:40 15 Theo Lane / Grandpa Store / Trailer Park 
6:42 Skidmore Lane 
6:43 1375 Poca River Road North 
6:50 Lanham Bridge / Store 
7:01 Speedwell Lane  
7:02 6022 Poca River Road South 
7:05 5001 Poca River Road South 
7:09 3475 Poca River Road South 
7:10 4 Way Stop Sign 
7:11 Chris Drive 
7:12 River Valley 
7:14 Silver Street 
7:25 Poca Elementary/Poca Middle  
7:35 Poca High 
 Afternoon 

Time Description 
 Poca Elementary/Poca Middle  
3:10 107 Silver Street 
3:11 257 Silver Street 
3:12 Dodd Street / Burman Avenue 
3:13 Silver Valley Estates 
3:14 163 Silver Street 
3:15 99 Silver Street 
3:17 Hanning Drive 
3:19 1386 Silver Street 
3:19 Stop sign Silver Street 
3:22 1375 Poca River North 
3:23 Skidmore Lane 
3:27 15 Theo Lane / Grandpa Store / Trailer Park 
3:30 4279 Poca River Road North 
3:32 192 Harmon’s Creek 
3:38 Carter Lane / Turn Around 
3:50 5001 Poca River Road South 
4:00 Speedwell Lane 



   

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1306
Time Description 
 AM RUN *Middle & High School Only 
6:55 Old Confidence Elementary 
6:57 212 McLane Pike / Lemure Drive (AM Only) 
6:58 3835 McLane Pike / old Cossin’s 
7:01 3345 McLane Pike / Stormy Peak Lane 
7:02 Wilkie Road / McLane Pike 
7:02 2749 McLane Pike 
7:03 J’s Store 
7:04 Lone Oak Road / McLane Pike 
7:07 Cable Co / Labordor Lane /Lone Oak Church 
7:06 Round Knob Road 
7:06 Bowles Dotson Road / McLane Pike 
7:08 Red House / Rt. 62 / Charleston Road 
7:08 Brown Circle / Charleston Road  
7:08 10915 Charleston Road / Dave’s Den 
7:09 Red House Bible Church 
7:10 Rhode’s Brick and Block 
7:10 11001 Charleston Road / Cemetary 
7:12 Hometown Elementary 
7:15 Hometown Tire 
7:17 Hometown City Park 
7:20 Bancroft Church/ Showens Hill / Post Office  
7:21 5386 Charleston Road 
7:21 Steel Plant (AM Only) 
7:21 Edgewater Trailer Park (AM Only) 
7:22 4030 Charleston Road (AM Only) 
7:25 Poca Middle 
7:35 Poca High 
 Afternoon 
 Hometown Elementary 
2:34 11001 Charleston Road 
2:37 Hometown Park / 7508 Charleston Road 
2:39 Bancroft Post Office 
2:40 Rollings Street 
2:42 Farley Hollow/ Eastside Drive 

Time Description 
2:45 Poca Elem / Poca Middle  
3:11 Gino’s Pizza  
3:12 116 Main Street  
3:11 Sargent Square  
3:11 Truett Street  
3:11 Oklahoma Avenue   
3:12 Poca Fire Station / Town Hall   
3:14 15A North Glen Street / Old Delta Road / 

Charleston Road   
3:15 165 2nd Street / Sam’s Hot Dog   
3:15 Glass Addition   
3:16 Park Place / Charleston Road 
3:19 Rock Branch Elem (After Sch Program) 
 Poca High  
3:42 2018 Charleston Road 
3:44 Gino’s Pizza  
3:47 4020 Charleston Road 
3:50 Showens Hill Road / Bancroft Post Office  
3:52 Hometown Park 
3:53 Hometown Tire 
3:53 Brunswick St / Hometown Trailer Park 
3:56 Red House Bible Church 
3:58 10915 Charleston Road / Dave’s Den 
3:58 Brown Circle  
4:01 Bowles Dodson Road / McLane Pike 
4:04 Round Knob Road 
4:05 Labador Lane / McLane Pike 
4:07 Lone Oak Road 
4:08 2749 McLane Pike 
4:09 Stormy Peak Lane 
4:10 3835 McLane Pike 
4:11 Grandview Road 
4:20 Bradshaw Point / Buck Road 
4:20 Matthews Road  

 

  



   

ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1703
Time Description 
6:37 Ghost Hollow Road 
6:47 Divide Ridge Road 
6:50 Powerline Drive 
6:51 14513 McLane Pike Liberty 
6:52 14403 McLane Pike  
6:54 King Ranch Lane 
6:55 13241 McLane Pike  
6:56 12974 McLane Pike  
6:57 Derricks Creek Store / Liberty Store 
6:58 12230 McLane Pike  
6:59 McLane Pike / Sigman Fork Road  
7:01 10833 McLane Pike 
7:02 McLane Pike / Grassy Lick Lane  
7:02 Spider Lane / McLane Pike 
7:04 10040 McClane Pike 
7:06 Confidence Elementary  
7:10 9809 Heizer Creek Road 
7:11 Kelly’s Creek / Heizer Creek Intersection 
7:11 9455 Heizer Creek Road 
7:12 8760 Heizer Creek Road 
7:14 8148 Heizer Creek Road 
7:35 Poca Middle / Poca Elementary  
7:45 Poca High  

 

Time Description 
 Afternoon 
 Poca High  
3:45 Heizer Creek Road / Starwood Trail 
3:47 Heizer Creek Road / Midway Road 
3:49 108F Heizer Creek Road 
3:50 822 Heizer Creek Road 
3:52 2065 Heizer Creek Road 
3:54 Lett Creek Church 
3:53 4789 Heizer Creek Road 
4:03 Clear Fork Road / Heizer Creek Road 
4:04 7210 Heizer Creek Road 
4:04 Randolph Hollow / Heizer Creek Road 
4:06 Goodwin Road / Heizer Creek Road 
4:08 9455 Heizer Creek Road 
4:10 9809 Heizer Creek Road 
4:13 Spider Lane / McLane Pike Liberty 
4:13 Grassy Lick Lane / McLane Pike  
4:14 10659 McLane Pike  
4:19 13241 McLane Pike  
4:19 King Ranch Lane 
4:22 14403 McLane Pike / Derricks Creek Store 
4:25 15028 McLane Pike  
4:30 Ghost Hollow Road  

 
 
ROUTE DESCRIPTION - BUS NUMBER 1405

Time Description 
7:10 Dairy Rd before Silver Street 
7:11 Hanning Drive 
7:13 1081 Silver Street 
7:15 215 Silver Street 
7:20 Smith Concrete 
7:22 Raymond City Bottom 
7:22 1st Avenue  
7:24 241 River Street 
7:26 24 River Street 
7:28 119 Smith Lane 
7:32 Poca Middle/Poca Elementary 
7:44 Poca High  
 Afternoon 
 Confidence Elementary  
2:30 Paradise Inn / Bowles Ridge 
2:32 Paradise Lane 
2:37 935 Bowles Ridge Road 
2:39 Windy Hill Lane 
2:42 Whippoorwill Lane 
2:43 3573 Bowles Ridge Road 
2:45 Stumpy Road (end of Bowles Ridge) 

Time Description 
2:48 Sulug Road  
2:50 5726 Bowles Ridge Road 
2:52 6439 Bowles Ridge Road 
3:05 1336 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
3:08 Winery Road 
3:10 4283 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
3:15 Breezy Lane 
3:24 6569 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
3:40 Low Gap 
4:05 Receive transfers from 1007  
4:07 Manilla Creek Road 
4:10 Barboa Lane / Scott Ridge Road 
4:12 1506 Scott Ridge Road 
4:18  7923 McLane Pike 
4:31 6569 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:34 4283 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:38 3920 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:39 3694 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:41 2729 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:43 1923 Fisher’s Ridge Road 
4:45 Douglas Road 


